Candidate Details



Ballot paper name YOUNGMAN, Noel

Candidate name District Nominating for Election type Enrolment status

Noel YOUNGMAN
City of Nedlands
Mayor for City of Nedlands
Ordinary
YOUNGMAN, Noel is eligible to stand for election as a resident of the City of Nedlands.

Hello, I'm Noel Youngman, a man of action. **Underground power will be completed in my term**. Unity will be restored to council, releasing the stalemate of decision making, enabling sensible progress. I will regain access to State Government through established relationships with decision makers. I will ensure our older residents are respected, valued and provided with services to enhance their quality of life.

I understand the importance of **thinking local**. I listen to community groups, talk to my neighbours and engage with business owners daily.

Since 2020 I have served as Councillor for Dalkeith Ward. My children attended Dalkeith Primary and I have coached countless Nedlands kids in the sporting arena. I'm a believer of 'walk the talk', ensuring my family home contributes to the City's **urban forest** with trees and a solar power/battery storage system.

As your Mayor I will treat residents and councillors with respect, be fiscally responsible and **restore dignity** to the City of Nedlands.

Mobile: 0427 964 074 Postal Address: 1 Colin Street DALKEITH 6009 Email: Noelyoungman@bigpond.com